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APPENDIX C 

Non-Response Bias Tests 
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Test of Non-Response Bias 

 

Comparison n Mean Std. 

Deviation 

t-test P-value 

Type of Production      

 - First group 

- Second 

group 

63 

64 

1.19 

1.17 

0.396 

0.380 

0.270 

0.270 

0.292 

Nature of Business      

 - First group 

- Second 

group 

63 

64 

2.44 

2.48 

0.736 

0.690 

-0.316 

-0.316 

0.506 

Capital of an Operation      

 - First group 

- Second 

group 

63 

64 

2.27 

2.30 

1.110 

1.034 

-0.142 

-0.142 

0.328 

The Main Export Market      

 - First group 

- Second 

group 

63 

64 

1.86 

1.75 

1.060 

0.959 

0.597 

0.597 

0.707 

 


