

**APPENDIX C**  
**Non-Response Bias Tests**

**Test of Non-Response Bias**

<b>Comparison</b>	<b>n</b>	<b>Mean</b>	<b>Std. Deviation</b>	<b>t-test</b>	<b>P-value</b>
Type of Production					
- First group	63	1.19	0.396	0.270	0.292
- Second group	64	1.17	0.380	0.270	
Nature of Business					
- First group	63	2.44	0.736	-0.316	0.506
- Second group	64	2.48	0.690	-0.316	
Capital of an Operation					
- First group	63	2.27	1.110	-0.142	0.328
- Second group	64	2.30	1.034	-0.142	
The Main Export Market					
- First group	63	1.86	1.060	0.597	0.707
- Second group	64	1.75	0.959	0.597	